THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 8, 2014

APPROVAL OF CLASSIFICATION AND STAFFING ADJUSTMENTS THROUGH RESTRUCTURING OF THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the table of organization for the Sheriff's Office decrease of 1.0 FTE to reflect the elimination of the Jail Administrator's Position.
- Section 2. In the Sheriff's Office the position of Assistant Jail Administrator (1.0 FTE) shall upgraded from 540 to 556 Hay points.
- Section 3. In the Sheriff's Office the position of Corrections Lieutenant (2.0 FTE) shall upgraded from 406 to 430 Hay points.
- Section 4. That the table of organization for the Sheriff's Office be increased by 1.00 FTE to reflect the addition of an Sergeant Sheriff, for a total of 7.0 FTE Sergeant Sheriff.
 - Section 5. This resolution shall take effect immediately.